. 1200 King Count
m King County Coutthouse
, 516 Third Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104

King County
Legislation Details

File #: 2022-0144 Version: 2

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 3/22/2022 In control: Budget and Fiscal Management Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/17/2022

Enactment date: 6/2/2022 Enactment #: 19443

Title: AN ORDINANCE related to COVID-19; making a net supplemental appropriation of $8,945,000 to
several general fund agencies; making a net supplemental appropriation of $141,593,000 to several
non-general fund agencies; making a net supplemental appropriation of $10,372,105 to several
capital improvement funds; amending the 2021-2022 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 19210,
Sections 10, 18, 18, 43, 44, 45, 47, 48, 60, 60, 70, 70, 89, 89, 92, 100, 106, 111, 111, 112, 112, 115,
119, 121, 128, 128 and 129, as amended, and Attachment A, as amended; and Ordinance 19289,
Sections 37 and 37, as amended; and declaring an emergency.

Sponsors: Joe McDermott

Indexes: Appropriation, capital projects, COVID-19, Funds

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 19443, 2. A. Capital Improvement Program, Dated 3-1-2022, 3. 2022-0144 transmittal
letter, 4. 2022-0144 9th COVID-19 Emergency Supplement Crosswalk, 5. 2022-0144 2021 - 2022
Covid-19 Supplemental Financial Plan, Housing and Community Development Fund 000002460-Sub
Gimf 000002465-2466, 6. 2022-0144 fiscal note - Public Health COVID-19 Response, 7. 2022-0144
fiscal note - Sports Tourism Grant Technical Adjustment, 8. 2022-0144 fiscal note - KCIT Mass Vax
and KCIT Unified Communications Replacement, 9. 2022-0144 fiscal note - FMD Consolidated
Request - Lease extensions, Lease facility rehabilitation, and 1&Q capital, 10. 2022-0144 fiscal note -
I-NET Appropriation Adjustment from 2nd Omnibus Ordinance, 11. 2022-0144 fiscal note - FBOD
Grants Management Office, 12. 2022-0144 fiscal note - Disappropriation of the Property Tax Deferral
Program, 13. 2022-0144 fiscal note - IT Business licenses and Workstation leases to support COVID-
19 Activities, 14. 2022-0144 fiscal note - DCHS Administration COVID-19 Relief Adjustments, 15.
2022-0144 fiscal note - Disappropriation of funding from Jobs and Housing Program, 16. 2022-0144
fiscal note - General Fund Capital Transfer to Department of Executive Services, 17. 2022-0144 fiscal
note - General Fund Transfer to Department of Community and Human Services, 18. 2022-0144 fiscal
note - General Fund Transfer to Department of Executive Services, 19. 2022-0144 fiscal note -
General Fund Transfer to Public Health, 20. 2022-0144 fiscal note - Jail Health Services COVID-19
Response, 21. 2022-0144 fiscal note - KCTV Hybrid Council Meetings Technology, 22. 2022-0144
fiscal note - Legal Support Services, 23. 2022-0144 Legislation Review Form, 24. 2022-
0144_SR_COVID_9 Emergency_Supplemental 4-20-22, 25. 2022-0144
ATT5_2021_Q4_GF_Financial_Plan-3.16.22, 26. 2022-0144
ATT6_ARPA_CLFRF_Allocation_Summary-04.19.22, 27. 2022-
0144_SR_COVID_9 Emergency_Supplemental_5.11.2022, 28. 2022-0144.1 ATT2 AMDS1 COVID 9
Striking Amendment, 29. 2022-0144.1_ATT3 AMDT1 COVID_9_Title_Amendment, 30. 2022-0144
ATT9 ARPA CLFRF Revised Allocation Summary by Program (as of April 8, 2022), 31. 2022-

0144 _REVISEDSR_COVID_9 Emergency_Supplemental

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/17/2022 2 Metropolitan King County Council Passed Pass
5/11/2022 1 Budget and Fiscal Management Recommended Do Pass Substitute Pass
Committee
4/27/2022 1 Budget and Fiscal Management Deferred
Committee
King County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 8/17/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2022-0144, Version: 2

3/22/2022 1 Metropolitan King County Council Introduced and Referred

King County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 8/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

